
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 1 March 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Car Total Class Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total Class Position

A 1 Peter Grimes Mini Special 626.2 1 56.6 52.9 52.6 162.1 55.5 48.5 51.7 317.8 54.3 48.4 51.0 471.5 55.2 48.1 51.4 626.2 1
A 4 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 641.8 2 57.2 54.2 60.0 171.4 57.0 48.7 52.1 329.2 55.8 48.5 51.8 485.3 55.4 48.3 52.8 641.8 2
A 5 Eamon Byrne Mini 643.7 3 58.2 54.5 53.9 166.6 57.4 49.2 53.1 326.3 56.5 48.9 53.3 485.0 56.3 48.4 54.0 643.7 3
A 8 Sam Bowden Mini Special 645.9 4 56.8 63.3 52.8 172.9 56.6 48.5 52.7 330.7 55.6 53.0 52.6 491.9 55.0 47.3 51.7 645.9 4
A 7 Chris Grimes Mini Special 655.9 5 58.9 56.6 55.0 170.5 56.9 50.2 54.2 331.8 57.0 49.8 56.4 495.0 56.5 49.5 54.9 655.9 5
A 3 Robert Dickson Mini Special 712.2 6 57.0 53.2 52.7 162.9 57.3 48.6 52.5 321.3 56.4 49.0 71.0 497.7 75.0 68.1 71.4 712.2 6

B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 661.4 1 62.5 53.1 57.4 173.0 58.8 50.4 54.0 336.2 58.6 50.8 54.7 500.3 58.4 48.7 54.0 661.4 1
B 2 Trevor Ferguson Striker 664.0 2 60.9 51.5 58.3 170.7 59.9 51.8 55.5 337.9 60.1 51.1 54.6 503.7 56.4 49.4 54.5 664.0 2
B 4 Steven Bolton Westfield 673.2 3 60.8 52.1 58.2 171.1 60.4 51.5 57.4 340.4 59.0 50.1 56.0 505.5 59.7 49.8 58.2 673.2 3
B 3 Gilmore Magee Striker 747.4 4 69.9 59.3 65.2 194.4 67.1 60.0 64.8 386.3 65.7 56.2 60.9 569.1 64.6 53.7 60.0 747.4 4
B 5 Mervyn Gregg GM Special 753.6 5 66.3 61.9 64.7 192.9 67.3 57.9 61.6 379.7 65.8 55.2 62.5 563.2 69.9 54.6 65.9 753.6 5

B 10 SE Tom Devaney Westfield 827.9 6 72.0 69.9 72.0 213.9 71.7 63.4 70.4 419.4 72.0 61.3 69.5 622.2 72.1 63.5 70.1 827.9 6

C 2 Robin Lyons Mini 675.2 1 62.5 52.7 58.8 174.0 58.0 49.9 53.3 335.2 77.9 49.4 52.9 515.4 57.6 49.8 52.4 675.2 1
C 1 Norman Ferguson Mini 678.8 2 63.5 60.2 54.3 178.0 58.0 51.4 59.8 347.2 57.9 51.2 60.2 516.5 57.4 50.4 54.5 678.8 2

C 3 SE Daniel Byrne Mini 682.3 3 62.1 57.2 56.3 175.6 61.0 51.6 57.8 346.0 59.6 52.0 56.6 514.2 60.0 51.4 56.7 682.3 3
C 5 Barry McCabe Mini 760.8 4 67.8 55.1 68.5 191.4 78.0 55.3 73.3 398.0 63.0 54.3 58.8 574.1 63.6 56.8 66.3 760.8 4
C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini 858.3 5 82.1 66.7 70.1 218.9 71.6 71.4 73.3 435.2 73.1 71.2 68.1 647.6 73.7 64.9 72.1 858.3 5

D 5 Davy Boyce Nova 703.0 1 61.8 55.0 58.4 175.2 61.2 59.6 55.3 351.3 59.9 56.1 56.1 523.4 59.3 65.0 55.3 703.0 1
D 3 Eric Patterson Nova 719.1 2 63.9 73.3 56.6 193.8 62.4 52.7 61.6 370.5 61.2 57.8 57.1 546.6 62.1 52.5 57.9 719.1 2
D 4 David Thompson Nova 721.8 3 64.8 66.5 60.1 191.4 61.8 59.4 58.3 370.9 61.8 52.8 59.4 544.9 61.1 53.3 62.5 721.8 3
D 2 Raymond Donaldson Nova 735.2 4 81.8 53.3 65.2 200.3 62.9 53.1 62.2 378.5 62.9 53.0 68.2 562.6 62.6 52.1 57.9 735.2 4

B 12 B Michael Workman Westfield 977.6 1 78.7 69.3 76.8 224.8 98.7 79.8 73.2 476.5 90.1 81.7 79.4 727.7 98.7 72.9 78.3 977.6 1
B 11 B Mike Adair MG Midget 1121.1 2 85.8 87.3 94.1 267.2 98.7 99.8 84.5 550.2 110.1 79.8 99.4 839.5 98.7 92.9 90.0 1121.1 2

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith Mini 757.1 1 69.8 57.9 59.1 186.8 64.3 56.4 79.1 386.6 72.3 55.5 60.9 575.3 63.4 53.8 64.6 757.1 1
C 9 B Richard Tannahill Mini 912.6 2 89.8 69.2 79.1 238.1 84.3 64.8 79.1 466.3 76.4 63.6 73.5 679.8 76.2 73.5 83.1 912.6 2

1 Penalty
2 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 1 March 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Car Total Overall Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total Overall Position

A 1 Peter Grimes Mini Special 626.2 1 56.6 52.9 52.6 162.1 55.5 48.5 51.7 317.8 54.3 48.4 51.0 471.5 55.2 48.1 51.4 626.2 1
A 4 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 641.8 2 57.2 54.2 60.0 171.4 57.0 48.7 52.1 329.2 55.8 48.5 51.8 485.3 55.4 48.3 52.8 641.8 2
A 5 Eamon Byrne Mini 643.7 3 58.2 54.5 53.9 166.6 57.4 49.2 53.1 326.3 56.5 48.9 53.3 485.0 56.3 48.4 54.0 643.7 3
A 8 Sam Bowden Mini Special 645.9 4 56.8 63.3 52.8 172.9 56.6 48.5 52.7 330.7 55.6 53.0 52.6 491.9 55.0 47.3 51.7 645.9 4
A 7 Chris Grimes Mini Special 655.9 5 58.9 56.6 55.0 170.5 56.9 50.2 54.2 331.8 57.0 49.8 56.4 495.0 56.5 49.5 54.9 655.9 5
B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 661.4 6 62.5 53.1 57.4 173.0 58.8 50.4 54.0 336.2 58.6 50.8 54.7 500.3 58.4 48.7 54.0 661.4 6
B 2 Trevor Ferguson Striker 664.0 7 60.9 51.5 58.3 170.7 59.9 51.8 55.5 337.9 60.1 51.1 54.6 503.7 56.4 49.4 54.5 664.0 7
B 4 Steven Bolton Westfield 673.2 8 60.8 52.1 58.2 171.1 60.4 51.5 57.4 340.4 59.0 50.1 56.0 505.5 59.7 49.8 58.2 673.2 8
C 2 Robin Lyons Mini 675.2 9 62.5 52.7 58.8 174.0 58.0 49.9 53.3 335.2 77.9 49.4 52.9 515.4 57.6 49.8 52.4 675.2 9
C 1 Norman Ferguson Mini 678.8 10 63.5 60.2 54.3 178.0 58.0 51.4 59.8 347.2 57.9 51.2 60.2 516.5 57.4 50.4 54.5 678.8 10

C 3 SE Daniel Byrne Mini 682.3 11 62.1 57.2 56.3 175.6 61.0 51.6 57.8 346.0 59.6 52.0 56.6 514.2 60.0 51.4 56.7 682.3 11
D 5 Davy Boyce Nova 703.0 12 61.8 55.0 58.4 175.2 61.2 59.6 55.3 351.3 59.9 56.1 56.1 523.4 59.3 65.0 55.3 703.0 12
A 3 Robert Dickson Mini Special 712.2 13 57.0 53.2 52.7 162.9 57.3 48.6 52.5 321.3 56.4 49.0 71.0 497.7 75.0 68.1 71.4 712.2 13
D 3 Eric Patterson Nova 719.1 14 63.9 73.3 56.6 193.8 62.4 52.7 61.6 370.5 61.2 57.8 57.1 546.6 62.1 52.5 57.9 719.1 14
D 4 David Thompson Nova 721.8 15 64.8 66.5 60.1 191.4 61.8 59.4 58.3 370.9 61.8 52.8 59.4 544.9 61.1 53.3 62.5 721.8 15
D 2 Raymond Donaldson Nova 735.2 16 81.8 53.3 65.2 200.3 62.9 53.1 62.2 378.5 62.9 53.0 68.2 562.6 62.6 52.1 57.9 735.2 16
B 3 Gilmore Magee Striker 747.4 17 69.9 59.3 65.2 194.4 67.1 60.0 64.8 386.3 65.7 56.2 60.9 569.1 64.6 53.7 60.0 747.4 17
B 5 Mervyn Gregg GM Special 753.6 18 66.3 61.9 64.7 192.9 67.3 57.9 61.6 379.7 65.8 55.2 62.5 563.2 69.9 54.6 65.9 753.6 18

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith Mini 757.1 19 69.8 57.9 59.1 186.8 64.3 56.4 79.1 386.6 72.3 55.5 60.9 575.3 63.4 53.8 64.6 757.1 19
C 5 Barry McCabe Mini 760.8 20 67.8 55.1 68.5 191.4 78.0 55.3 73.3 398.0 63.0 54.3 58.8 574.1 63.6 56.8 66.3 760.8 20

B 10 SE Tom Devaney Westfield 827.9 21 72.0 69.9 72.0 213.9 71.7 63.4 70.4 419.4 72.0 61.3 69.5 622.2 72.1 63.5 70.1 827.9 21
C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini 858.3 22 82.1 66.7 70.1 218.9 71.6 71.4 73.3 435.2 73.1 71.2 68.1 647.6 73.7 64.9 72.1 858.3 22

C 9 B Richard Tannahill Mini 912.6 23 89.8 69.2 79.1 238.1 84.3 64.8 79.1 466.3 76.4 63.6 73.5 679.8 76.2 73.5 83.1 912.6 23
B 12 B Michael Workman Westfield 977.6 24 78.7 69.3 76.8 224.8 98.7 79.8 73.2 476.5 90.1 81.7 79.4 727.7 98.7 72.9 78.3 977.6 24
B 11 B Mike Adair MG Midget 1121.1 25 85.8 87.3 94.1 267.2 98.7 99.8 84.5 550.2 110.1 79.8 99.4 839.5 98.7 92.9 90.0 1121.1 25

1 Penalty
2 Penalties

Fail


